

GOVERNOR HOBBS' OFFICE OF YOUTH, FAITH AND FAMILY COMMISSION TO PREVENT INTIMATE PARTNER AND GENDER-BASED VIOLENCE

March 25, 2025 10:00 AM

Public Zoom Link

Arizona Prosecuting Attorneys' Advisory Council 3838 N. Central Avenue, #850, Phoenix, AZ 85012 Doors open at 9:45 AM for Members of the Public

Meeting Agenda

1. Call to Order Elizabeth Ortiz, Co-Chair 2. Meeting Attendance Elizabeth Ortiz, Co-Chair Jenna Panas, Co-Chair 3. Approval of Minutes November 12, 2024 4. Arizona State University STIR Dr. Dominique Roe-Sepowitz Intersectionality of IPV and HT STIR Director 5. Commission Membership Elizabeth Ortiz, Co-Chair Vacancies and Recruitment 6. Strategic Planning Discussion a. Survey Results Elizabeth Ortiz, Co-Chair b. Logistics and Commitment Jenna Panas, Co-Chair c. Strengths, Values, and Principles Sandra Mucino, Program Administrator 7. Future Meeting Dates Jenna Panas, Co-Chair May 6, 2025

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the Governor's **Commission to Prevent Intimate Partner and Gender Based Violence** can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Commission may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires.

Elizabeth Ortiz, Co-Chair

8. Adjourn

